COMFORIDELCRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref: T 0818/ SHC3860D /WT(st)

Your Ref : el

Date : 12-Sep-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 205
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969

8 Shenton Way

#24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC3860D YOUR INSURED SJV 710A
AND OTHER ON 27.08.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No :  SHC3860D which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SJV 710A
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER’S CLAIM

1  Cost of Repair $ 2675.00

2 5 days Loss of Rental @ $ 115.00 perday $ 575.00

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee $ 7.49

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees $ -

6 Towing Fees $ -
Sub Total: $ 3,428.69

HIRER'S CLAIM

% 5 days Loss of Income @ $ 80.00 per days $ 400.00

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill, survey bill/report & original/ scan photogra 35 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of : SJV 710A
c) GIA/Police report/s of : SHC3860D
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Traffic Compound ( )PIR
() Witness statement/s ( x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

‘Walliam ‘Lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:6214 1843 Email : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of

COMFOR1I

3ro Engineering Pte Ltd

Total Claims: $ 3,828.69
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CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of 1

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHC3860D , SIV710A ON 27-Aug-18 11:00
ALONG BOUNDRY RD X YIO CHU KANG RD
1/ We NOORDIN BIN IBRAHI... (Hirer) NRIC No.: $S1193067]
and/or (Relief) NRIC No.:
Taxi Number SHC3860D

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

O 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 27-Aug-2018
Name of Hirer NOORDIN BIN IBRAHIM MARICAN
Hirer NRIC S1193067] Signature ! I
Address 358 WOODLANDS AVENUE 5 #02-374
730358
Contact No. 94362770

htto://cdeek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VARS V T.ettof 27/08/2018%



ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

._OM FOR]DELCIRQ_ 205 Braddell Road Slnggmea 5;9:01 Sp——
Mainfine + 65 6383 62 acsimile +
ENGI NEER'NG ;"Qm Drive Singapore 508969 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791
A member of COMFORIDELGRO. e de e iy Ll g Yishuos ek uited P A S TOBI
{"OMPANY HEG. NO.: 1965‘3{)604%!
iST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga:
010010 VIHCTLE NO N}/ DATR
" _ SRC38601 9.{ 393363 31.08.2018
AXA INBURANCE PTE ITD
MKE !](m m‘
HYINDAT 3057204959
8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER #24-01 .
SINGAPORE 068811 % {(HXMRIHER READIBG
CONTACT NO: 63387788 e
HATE OF HEG
05.02.72015
(HASSTS CONE JOB TYPE
% - KM R4 UMFII0A4578
~. Daescription : 3P 27.08.1
_.“
Invoice for Lunp Rum Repair
Totral 1.':1mz> Som Xapair Amb 7, 500. 60
add GRT & 7.000 % ‘17500
Total Invoice ammmt 2,875.00
I»sue.d by ¢ (HEWRER FNG 03.09.2008 11:06:4%

: CLEO/ST7/07

I’afment 3 /Tarm : /Credit 30 days

DTICE IN WRITIHE YO ¥ BANY OF ANY CORPLAI TS L0 e, B
GOOD ORDER,
TEREST OF 1%
IAPANY BY T
RO OF DEFAL

nfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
ember of COMFORIDELGRQ. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

1d Office:
Braddell Road
gapore 579701

dly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.
FICE COPY




Our Ref: CT18080779

comroars
Date: 03 September 2018 e —n
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear Sir/Madam
ACCIDENT ON 27/08/2018 @ 11:00 hrs
ALONG BOUNDRY RD X YIO CHU KANG RD
INVOLVING SJV710A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC3860D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NOORDIN BIN IBRAHIM
MARICAN IC NO $1193067J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation
Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate
$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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RI2TI20N1R

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No.

SJV710A

Incident Date/Time

27 Aug 2018/ 11:00:00

Ingiirance Particilars Fnaniry Ry Aaants Netail

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name
Successful Al12 AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
Previous OK

Sne 3CEID
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